Wilo-Safe WS 5-24 Yonos PICO
Pioneering for You
4 235 691-Ed.01 / 2019-11-Wilo
de  Einbau- und Betriebsanleitung
en  Installation and operating instructions
Fig. 1:
Fig. 2:
400

12
5 Product information
5.1 Type key
* values rounded. See the dimensioning tables for your system's transmission
capacities (available on request).
5.3 Scope of delivery
System separation WS5-24 Yonos PICO
The system separation is packed in the insulated
container, assembled and pressure-checked.
The following parts are included:
• Safety valve
• Fastening element with 2 locking pins
• 2 union inserts with soldered joint Ø28mm x 1½"
RCD, secondary circuit
• 2 union inserts 1" female thread x1½" RCD,
primary circuit
• Installation and operating instructions for system
separation
• Installation and operating instructions for
Yonos PICO Plus circulation pump
WSG basic unit
The basic unit is packed in the insulated container,
assembled and pressure-checked.
The following parts are included:
• Safety valve
• Fastening element with 2 locking pins
• 2 union inserts with soldered joint Ø28mm x 1½"
RCD, secondary circuit
• Installation and operating instructions for system
separation
• Installation and operating instructions for
Yonos PICO Plus circulation pump
WSA connection kit
• Fully assembled connection kit
• Installation and operating instructions for
Yonos PICO Plus circulation pump
WSM mixer
• Mixer enhancement
• Installation and operating instructions for mixer
5.4 Accessories
Accessories must be ordered separately:
• Wilo-Safe servomotor 230 V, 50 Hz, 6.5 VA, 5 Nm,
setting angle 90°
See catalogue for a detailed list.
6 Description and function
6.1 Description of the product
The entire unit can be packed into the two insu-
lating shells.